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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS   

DEPARTMENT OF POSTS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3408 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 23RD MARCH, 2022 

 

NUMBER OF ATMS  

 

3408. SHRI SUNIL KUMAR SINGH:  

 

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:  

 

(a)  whether the Government proposes to enhance the number of ATMs to cover all the 

Departmental Post Offices for the benefit of people especially from rural areas of Jharkhand; and  

 

(b)  if so, the details thereof and the time by which the said installation is likely to be 

completed? 

 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS  

(SHRI DEVUSINH CHAUHAN) 
    

 

(a) No Sir, there is no proposal under consideration to enhance the number of ATMs to cover 

all the Departmental Post Offices.  

 

(b) Does not arise. 
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